

### ICAI signs MoU with IIM Jammu to offering Executive Training Programs for Chartered Accountants

Published: February 21, 2020 7:25



The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI) signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Indian Institute of Management (IIM) Jammu today on 21st February 2020. Signing of the MoU between ICAI & IIM Jammu would facilitate both institutions working together to explore areas of mutual collaboration and cooperation for offering executive training programs exclusively for the Chartered Accountants. This MoU envisions creating synergies between ICAI and IIM Jammu in research, teaching and training programs. The MoU was signed by CA. Atul Kumar Gupta, President ICAI on behalf of ICAI & Prof. B. S. Sahay, Director IIM Jammu. While signing the MoU, CA. Atul Kumar Gupta, President ICAI said "The key mantra for success in today's world is reskilling of skills with the advent of Artificial Intelligence, Blockchain, Cyber Security and Data Analytics. With the advent of IFRS and GST, our young & experienced CAs need to continuously upgrade their skillsets" Speaking at the occasion, Prof. B. S. Sahay, Director, IIM Jammu said "Learning is a continuous process and this MoU will help in exploring ways to ensure continuous learning for young and experienced Chartered Accountants of the country. ICAI, with its industry experience can also contribute towards teaching and joint research collaboration with IIM Jammu." The customized training programs for the CAs will be designed in consultation with ICAI with modules on leadership, communication skills, conflict management, negotiation skills, marketing, data analytics, team building and change management.



## ICAI और IIM जम्मू ने साइन किया एमओयू

Navbharat Times | Updated: 22 Feb 2020, 08:00:00 AM IST

विस, नई दिल्ली : इंस्टिट्यूट ऑफ चार्टर्ड अकाउंटेंट्स ऑफ इंडिया (आईसीएआई) ने इंडियन इंस्टिट्यूट ऑफ मैनेजमेंट (आईआईएम) जम्मू के साथ एमओयू साइन किया है। शुक्रवार को हुए इस करार के तहत दोनों इंस्टिट्यूट सीए के लिए ट्रेनिंग प्रोग्राम डिजाइन करेंगे और रखेंगे। साथ ही, दोनों मिलकर एक्सप्लोर करेंगे कि किन एरिया में वे साथ काम कर सकते हैं। जम्मू में रिसर्च, टीचिंग और ट्रेनिंग प्रोग्राम पर दोनों फोकस करेंगे। यह एमओयू आईसीएआई के प्रेजिडेंट सीए अतुल कुमार गुप्ता और आईआईटी जम्मू के डायरेक्टर प्रोफेसर बी एस सहाय ने साइन किया। अतुल कुमार गुप्ता ने कहा, आर्टिफिशल इंटेलिजेंस, ब्लॉकचेन, साइबर सिक्यॉरिटी और डेटा एनालिटिक्स के आने से अब सफलता के लिए नया मंत्र है अपनी स्किल्स को फिर से तराशना। आईएफआरएस, जीएसटी के आने के बाद जरूरत है कि युवा और अनुभवी सीए अपनी स्किल सेट अपग्रेड करें।



Saturday, February 22, 2020

# चार्टर्ड अकाउंटेंट के लिए शुरू होगे प्रशिक्षण कार्यक्रम आईआईएम ने आईसीएआई के साथ एमओयू किया साइन

अमर उजाला ब्युरो

जम्मू। इंडियन इंस्टीट्यूट ऑफ मैनेजमेंट (आईआईएम) जम्मु और द इंस्टीट्यट ऑफ चार्टर्ड अकाउंटेंट्स ऑफ इंडिया (आईसीएआई) ने शुक्रवार को आईआईएम जम्मू में ममोरेंडम ऑफ अंडरस्टेडिंग (एमओय) साइन किया।

एमओयू का उदुदेश्य आईआईएम जम्मू और आईसीएआई के आपसी सहयोग से विशेष रूप से चार्टर्ड अकाउंटेंट के लिए कार्यकारी प्रशिक्षण कार्यक्रम शुरू किए जा सकें। यह एमओयू अनुसंधान, शिक्षण और प्रशिक्षण कार्यक्रमों में आईआईएम जम्मू और आईसीएआई के बीच तालमेल बनाने का काम करेगा।

इस दौरान आईसीएआई के सीए अतुल गुप्ता, अध्यक्ष आईआईएम के निदेशक डॉ. बीएस सहाय मौजूद रहे। इनके अलावा जम्मू-कश्मीर आईसीएआई ब्रांच से



आईआईएम जम्मू में एमओ्यू साइन करते दोनों संस्थानों के अधिकारी।

अनुसंधान में भी सहयोग करेंगे दोनों संस्थान

प्रो. सहाय ने कहा कि सीखना एक प्रक्रिया है। यह एमओय देश के यवा और अनुभवी चार्टर्ड एकाउंटेंट्स को निरंतर सीखने को सुनिश्चित करने के मौके प्रदान करेगा। उन्होंने बताया कि आईसीएआई अपने उद्योग के अनुभव के साथ आईआईएम जम्मू के साथ शिक्षण और संयुक्त अनुसंधान सहयोग में भी योगदान देगा।

सीए प्रमोद कुमार जैन, हंसराज चुघ गुप्ता ने कहा कि आज की दुनिया में और शालेय राजदान, सीएओ जम्मू सफलता का प्रमुख मंत्र इंटेलिजेंस. आईसीएआई जम्मू के चीफ ब्लॉकचैन, साइबर सिक्योरिटी और साथ कौशल को फिर से पॉलिश

लेफ्टिनेंट कर्नल मदन लाल शर्मा, आर्टिफिशियल अकाउंट अफसर सीए रजत जैन डेटा एनालिटिक्स के आगमन के सहित संस्थान की फैकल्टी और विद्यार्थी मौजूद रहे। सीए अतुल करना है।



Saturday, February 22, 2020



शिक्षण, शोध के आदान–प्रदान के लिए एमओयू पर हस्ताक्षर करते आइसीएआइ के प्रधान सीए अतुल गुप्ता व आइआइएम जम्मू के डायरेक्टर डॉ . बीएस सहाय 🌒 जागरण

जम्मू ः इंडियन इंस्टीट्यूट ऑफ मैनेजमेंट (आइआइएम) जम्मू और दि इंस्टीट्यूट आफ चार्टर्ड एकाउंटेंटस आफ इंडिया (आइसीएआइ) ने शिक्षण, शोध और प्रशिक्षण के आदान-प्रदान के लिए एमओयू पर हस्ताक्षर किए हैं। आइआइएम जम्मू कैंपस में शुक्रवार को आइसीएआइ के प्रधान सीए अतुल गुप्ता और आइआइएम जम्मू के डायरेक्टर डॉ. बीएस सहाय ने एमओयू पर हस्ताक्षर किए। आइआइएम जम्मू एक प्रतिष्ठित संस्थान है जिसे साल 2016 में जम्मू में स्थापित किया गया था। आइसीएआइ चार्टर्ड एकाउंटेंटस एक्ट

१९४९ के तहत स्थापित किया गया था। एमओयू पर हस्ताक्षर के बाद आइआइएम जम्मू के डायरेक्टर डॉ. बीएस सहाय ने कहा कि पढाई और सीखना एक जारी रहने वाली प्रक्रिया है। इस करार के बाद दोनों संस्थानों को मिलजुल कर काफी कुछ सीखने का मौका मिलेगा । सीएम अतुल गुप्ता ने कहा कि युवाओं को नेतृत्व, संचार कौशल, बातचीत कौशल, मार्केटिंग कौशल, डाटा एनेलटिक्स, टीम बिल्डिंग आदि के बारे में सीखने का मौका मिलेगा । धन्यवाद प्रस्ताव आइआइएम जम्मू के मार्केटिंग के असिस्टेंट प्रोफेसर अतीक शेख ने पेश किया । (राब्य)



#### Saturday, February 22, 2020

## IIM Jammu, ICAI sign MoU

#### **Excelsior** Correspondent

JAMMU, Feb 21: Indian Institute of Management (IIM) Jammu and The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI) today signed a memorandum of understanding (MoU) in the presence of CA Atul Gupta, President ICAI and Dr. B.S Sahay, Director IIM Jammu. On this occasion B.S Sahay, Director, IIM Jammu said: "Learning is a continuous process. This MoU will explore ways to ensure continuous learning to the young and experienced chartered accountants of the country. ICAI can also contribute to teaching and joint research collaboration with IIM Jammu with



CA Atul Gupta, President ICAI and Dr. B.S Sahay, Director IIM Jammu posing for a photograph after signing a MoU.

Other dignitaries present on the occasion were representatives from J&K Branch of ICAI CA Pramod Kumar Jain, Hansraj Chugh and Shalay Razdan, Lt.

\* Watch video on www.excelsiornews.com

Col. Madan Lal Sharma, CAO, IIM Jammu, faculty members and students of IIM Jammu.

The objective of this MoU is to explore areas of mutual collaboration and cooperation between IIM Jammu and ICAI for offering executive training programs exclusively for the chartered accountants. This MoU envisions creating synergies between IIM Jammu and ICAI in research, teaching and training programs. their industry experience."

CA Atul Gupta, President ICAI said "The key mantra to success in today's world is re-skilling of skills with the advent of Artificial Intelligence, Blockchain, Cyber Security and Data Analytics. Our young and experienced CAs need to continuously upgrade their skills especially when there is delimitation of jurisdiction with the advent of IFRS and GST."

CA Rajat Jain, Chief Accounts Officer of IIM Jammu and Shalay Razdan, Chairman, J&K chapter of ICAI led the efforts in signing of the MoU.

The vote of thanks was delivered by Prof. Ateeque Shaikh, Assistant Professor of Marketing at IIM Jammu.